
  Office of Purchasing and Supply Services 
Louis Wilson, Sr. Facilities Administration Building (FAB) 

 13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 
Upper Marlboro, MD  20772

Phone: 301-952-6560   Fax:  301-952-6605

      NOTICE OF AWARD  

Renewal No. 1 

Donna Parks 

Phone: 301.952.6567 

Fax: 301.952.6605 

Keith Stewart, Director 

November 30, 2020

H.M. Sweeny Co.

8373 Ardwick Ardmore Road

Landover, MD 20785

Tel:  301.322.9100

Contact: Michael Strohecker

Email: mike@hmsweeny.com

Subject:  IFB: 047-17 – Furnishing and Delivering Miscellaneous Heating, Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Parts 

This contract is effective through October 01, 2021.   

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County is exercising its option to RENEW the current contract for one (1) 

year.  This signed agreement is your consummation of the contract renewal.  The terms and conditions set forth in the 

contract award remain the same.   

The intent of the contract and renewal is to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplies and /or 

services at the lowest cost.  This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by Purchasing Department 

to be a “Non-Exclusive” use contract.  The Board does not guarantee any usage.  The Board reserves the right to purchase 

any item/items listed in the price schedule submitted. 

In the event that a new solicitation is issued for these same services this contract renewal will be automatically 

terminated.   

  SEE CONTRACT RENEWAL PRICING 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND  20772-9983 

Director of Purchasing and Supply Services 

SIGNATURE TITLE 

Keith Stewart 

NAME DATE 

SIGNATURE         DATE 

:09 EST)

12/04/2020

) 12/04/2020



H.M. Sweeny Co.  Page 2     Notice of Award 

IFB  047-17 HVAC Refrigeration Equipment & 

Accessories 

 Renewal No. 1 

Mark Fossett 

NAME:  

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services 

TITLE 

SIGNATURE   DATE 

Barry Stanton 

NAME:  

Chief Operating Officer 

TITLE 

Barry Stanton (Dec 4, 2020 14:22 EST)
12/04/2020



H.M. Sweeny Co. Page 3    Notice of Award 

IFB  047-17 HVAC Refrigeration Equipment & 

Accessories 
   Renewal No. 1 

 CONTRACT PRICING 

Item Description Manufacturer 
Current List  
Price 

Percent 
Discount Discount price 

Low Presser Control #010-1402 Ranco $164.13 50% $82.00 

Flame Probe  #REZ43594 Reznor $40.00 50% $20.00 

Hard Start Kit # SPP7S Supco $47.00 55% $21.15 

Temperature Control #1609-101 White Roger $123.06 50% $61.51 

Compressor - #H22A623DBLA Bristol $979.76 25% $703.00 

Compressor #06DX537*BA1200 Carrier $8,034.60 30% $5,624.22 

2.5" Pressure Gauge #49001 Ritchie $30.88 40% $18.53 

Condenser coil cleaner #4291-08 NuBrite $29.40 30% $20.58 

3/8" ODF Filter  Drier -EK083S Alco $33.06 50% $16.53 

Circuit Board    RSKP0009 Amana $222.84 40% $133.70 

Nu-Brite Coil # 4291-08 Calgon $29.40 50% $20.58 

Cleaner 40/60f-   6142-06 Cooper $100.00 50% $50.00 

24V Coil - # RB9E5 Jackes-Evans $178.02 25% $133.52 

1/2 ODS Access Tee - A31138 J/B Industries $18.82 35% $12.23 

SPDT 24V Fan  - # 90-293Q RBM $14.87 50% $7.44 

Relay Compressor  - AWG5524EXN Tecumseh $1,086.85 50% $543.43 

Control Board #-33102956000 York $181.16 40% $108.70 

120 Motor   - M9174c1025 Honeywell $1,464.89 50% $732.45 

Manufacturer 

 % off Mfg’s list 
price 

Alco Controls Div. 50% 

Allanson 50% 

Amana 40% 

Beverage Air 30% 

Bohn 50% 

Bristol 25% 

Calgon 30% 

Carrier 30% 

Cooper 50% 

Friedrich 50% 

Gen. Electric (Mars) 40% 

Heat Controller 15% 

Honeywell (Tradeline) 50% 

Honeywell 50% 

Hoshizaki 40% 

Imperial Eastman 50% 

Jackes-Evans 25% 



H.M. Sweeny Co. Page 4    Notice of Award 

IFB  047-17 HVAC Refrigeration Equipment & 

Accessories 

 Renewal No. 1 

Jarrow 40% 

J/B Industries 35% 

Klixon (Mars) 40% 

Lake Chemical (La-Co) 30% 

Lau 40% 

McDonald & Miller 10% 

Paragon 50% 

Randell 50% 

Ranco 50% 

Reznor 50% 

Ritchie Yellow Jacket 40% 

Robertshaw 50% 

Robinair 50% 

Sealed Unit 55% 

Suntec 50% 

Taco 40% 

Tecumseh 50% 

TIF 50% 

Trane 60% 

True 50% 

Victory 30% 

Virginia KMP 25% 

White Rodgers 50% 

York 40% 

Additional Manufacturer Discounts 
Offered 

Spot Coolers 50% 

Mastercool 50% 

Mars 40% 

Modine 30% 

Weitron Refrigerant 40% 

Coolgas Refrigerant 40% 

Dupont freon Refrigerant 40% 




